OP \$40,00 31015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeywell International, Inc.		10/24/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAM Group IP LLC	
Street Address:	39 Old ridgebury Road	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	II.3101556 I	AVIATION SPARK PLUGS IT'S TIME TO CHANGE YOUR PLUGS BY UNISON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)236-4501 Phone: 703-236-4500

Email: tm-dc@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A120203TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
Signature:	/pjh/
Date:	10/24/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=AVIATION SPARKPLUGS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0325

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the formal owner of the trademark AVIATION SPARKPLUGS IT'S TIME TO CHANGE YOUR PLUGS BY UNISON & Design, and corresponding U.S. Registration No. 3101556, hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Trademark" or "Assignor's Trademark;"

WHEREAS, FRAM Group IP LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trademark pursuant to the terms of a certain assignment dated July 29, 2011;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm said earlier assignment for the purpose of recording the assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby nunc pro tunc sell, assign, set over, and transfer unto Assignee, its legal representatives, assigns or successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 24th day of October, 2011.

Honeywell International Inc.

Name: David A. Cohen

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: October 24, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 10/24/2011